OP \$190.00 2831754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		09/10/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windrock Inc.
Street Address:	1832 Midpark Road
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37921
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2831754	ON-GUARD	
Registration Number:	3888246	AUTOBALANCE	
Registration Number:	3642388	RECIP-TRAP	
Registration Number:	3646158	BETA-TRAP	
Registration Number:	3422460	DYNAPROBE	
Registration Number:	1945192	WINDROCK	
Registration Number:	1916182	WINDROCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7138882519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138882509

Email: trademark@nielseniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nielsen IP Law LLC
Address Line 1: 1177 West Loop South

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21G01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0138

900303063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol M. Nielsen
SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Nielsen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=AssignmentTrademark#	page1.tif

source=AssignmentTrademark#page1.tif source=AssignmentTrademark#page2.tif source=AssignmentTrademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is nunc pro tune as of June 13, 2014 by DELAWARE CAPITAL

FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 501 Silverside Road,

Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to WINDROCK

INC., a Tennessee corporation whose address is 1832 MidPark Rd., Suite 102, Knoxville, TN

37921 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks in United States Trademark

Registrations identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"), and the

goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to convey the Trademarks and all associated goodwill

in the Trademarks to Assignee for good and valuable consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A, and, the goodwill of the business

associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages,

claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all

causes of action in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks,

and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of

Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding on

Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0140

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

AMY E. WARD

President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>DERMARY</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>NEW (AB</u>162)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this \(\frac{1}{5} \) day of \(\frac{52776716}{2014} \) personally appeared AMY E. WARD, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the above and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that the scal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate scal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and scaled on behalf of said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors, and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-17-2017

PANELA MARIE SIORDI

Notary Public
State of Delaware
by Commission Expires on Apr 17, 2017

(SEAL)

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
	2,831,754	April 13, 2004
ON-GUARD & DESIGN		
AUTOBALANCE	3,888,246	December 7, 2010
RECIP-TRAP	3,642,388	June 23, 2009
BETA-TRAP	3,646,158	June 30, 2009
DynaProbe	3,422,460	May 6, 2008
DYNAPROBE stylized		
WINDROCK	1,945,192	January 2, 1996
Windrock Windrock & Design	1,916,182	September 5, 1995

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 10/03/2014